17

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

B.—7a.

[sem

278
279
280
281
282
283

286
286
287
288
289

291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

318
319
320
321
322

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 39.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

SusDIVISION No. V : PoSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.

Waimate (residence and site)

Waimauku (additions)

Waipawa (office and residence)

Wairoa (residence and site)

Wakefield (additional land)

Wakefield (garage and line buﬂdlng)

Wakefield (additions)

Walton (additions)

Wanganui

Wellington, General Post ‘Office (add]tlonal story)
Wellington, Kilbirnie (additions) .

Wellington, Lyall Bay (cable repeater statlon)
Wellington South (building and site) .-
Wellington (line depot and office buildings)
Wellington Radio Transmitting Building (addmons)
Wellington Radio (residence) . .
Wellington (workshops and garage)

Whakatane .. .

Whakatane (garage, store &e. )

Whangarei (additional land)

Whangarei (line store and garage)

Buildings and sites not specified

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 .. £250

Torar—SuspIvisioN No. V

SuspivistoNn No. VI: Mentan Hosprtar Builnpings—

Aucklond—
Fire services (new water-main and fire-alarm system)
Lavatory .
Laundry (equlpment)
New poultry—house
Nurses’ Home (additions)
Refrigerator .. .
Wards and Infirmary (addmons) .
Water-supply (new main)

Hokwteka—
Bicycle-shed
Inter-ward telephone
No. 4 Female Villa (erection) .
No. 5 Villa, with kitchen for three villas (electlon)

No. 5 Villa, with kitchen for three villag (equipment) |

No. 7 Male Villa (erection)

Piggeries (erection)

Residence for Clerk ..
Residence for Head Attendant .
Store and kitchen block (alterations)

Kingseat (Puhitahi)—
Butchery and bakery (erection)
Butchery and bakery (equipment). .
Boiler-house and laundry (erection)
Boiler-house and laundry (equipment)
Drainage (storm-water) ..

3—B. 7a.

1937-38.

1,825
1,625
8,700
1,760

250
1,020
1,300
5,000

365
1,240
1,940
4,500
5,000

750
3,000

375
3,000
2,000
7,000
2,760
5,000

461,195

4,000
180
1,005
110
3,500 |
385
165
175

60
155
2,000
995
195
2,000
950
370

2,000

4,850
4,315
1,850
21,000
510




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

