Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		1937–38.	
	VOTE No. 39.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.		£	£
	SUBDIVISION No. V: POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—contin	ued.		
27 8	Waimate (residence and site)		1,825	
279	Waimauku (additions)		1,625	
280	Waipawa (office and residence)		8,700	
281	Wairoa (residence and site)		1,760	
282	Wakefield (additional land)		70	
283	Wakefield (garage and line building)	••	250	
284	Wakefield (additions)	•••	$\frac{1,020}{1,300}$	
285 286	Walton (additions)		5,000	
$\frac{280}{287}$	Wanganui Wellington, General Post Office (additional story)		365	
288	Wellington, Kilbirnie (additions)		1,240	
2 89	Wellington, Lyall Bay (cable repeater station)		1,940	
290	Wellington South (building and site)		4,500	
291	Wellington (line depot and office buildings)		5,000	
292	Wellington Radio Transmitting Building (additions)	750	
293	Wellington Radio (residence)	• •	3,000	
294	Wellington (workshops and garage)	• •	$\frac{375}{3,000}$	
295	Whakatane Whakatane (garage, store, &c.)	•••	2,000	
$\frac{296}{297}$	Whakatane (garage, store, &c.) Whangarei (additional land)		7,000	
298	Whangarei (line store and garage)		2,760	
299	Buildings and sites not specified		5,000	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of Public Revenues Act, 1926 £ Total—Subdivision No. V	250		461,195
	SUBDIVISION No. VI: MENTAL HOSPITAL BUILDINGS			
900	Auckland— Fire services (new water-main and fire-alarm syst	aml	4,000	
$\frac{300}{301}$	Lavatory	em)	180	
302	Laundry (equipment)		1,005	
303	New poultry-house	•• [110	
304	Nurses' Home (additions)		3,500	
305	Refrigerator	• •	385	
306	Wards and Infirmary (additions)	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 165 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
307	Water-supply (new main)	• •	110	
	Hokitika		4	
308	Bicycle-shed	!	60	
309	Inter-ward telephone		155	
310	No. 4 Female Villa (erection)		2,000	
311	No. 5 Villa, with kitchen for three villas (erection)	!	995	
312	No. 5 Villa, with kitchen for three villas (equipmen		195	
313	No. 7 Male Villa (erection)	• •	$\frac{2,000}{950}$	
314	Piggeries (erection) Residence for Clerk	• • •	370	
$\frac{315}{316}$	Residence for Head Attendant		95	
317	Store and kitchen block (alterations)		2,000	
J.,		1	•	
	Kingseat (Puhitahi)—	[
318	Butchery and bakery (erection)	• • •	4,850	
319	Butchery and bakery (equipment)	••	$\frac{4,375}{1,850}$	
320	Boiler-house and laundry (erection) Boiler-house and laundry (equipment)	••	$\frac{1,890}{21,000}$	
$\begin{array}{c} 321 \\ 322 \end{array}$	Drainage (storm-water)	• •	510	
JAA	Diamage (Storm water)	. •		